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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

SIDRA MERAJ

MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BASHIR

MUHAMMAD EHETISHAM-UL-HAQ

HALIMA QUDSIA

AYESHA BIBI (Selected against

SUMERA NAZ (Selected against 

ALEENA MUSHTAQ (Selected agai

AMNA FAYYAZ (Selected against

SABA SAEED (Selected against 

MERAJ DIN

ZAHUR UL HAQ

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ANWAR-UL-HAQ

MUHAMMAD ABRAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL MAJID

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

FAYYAZ ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD SAEED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

59000096

59000165

59000012

59000008

59000003

59000099

59000149

59000178

59000175

59000192

LAHORE

KASUR

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

R.Y. KHAN

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

OKARA

T.T. SINGH

OKARA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (PLANT PATHOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

10 Case #  14F2016

12

13

14

15

AIMAN SATTAR

RUQEYAH ABDUL MAJEED

YASIR ALI

SHAGUFTA BIBI

TARIQ SATTAR

ABDUL MAJEED ABDUL AZIZ

MURAD ALI

ZAFAR AMIR

1

2

3

4

59000052

59000068

59000091

59000032

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (PLANT PATHOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

10 Case #  14F2016

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

HAFIZ TASSAWAR ABBAS

SEHRISH SABA

HUMERA SAEED

AMNA IKRAM

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

IQRA ASHFAQ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN ASLAM

MAMOONA ASIF

KHUSHBOO JAVAID

HUMAIRA BATOOL

HINA SAFDAR

AMMARA KANWAL

KHADIM HUSSAIN BALOUCH

MUHAMMAD IKRAM QURESHI

MUHAMMAD SAEED

CH. IKRAM UL HAQ

PERVEZ MUHAMMAD

MUKHTAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ASIF ALI

JAVAID HASAN

MUHAMMAD ALI

SAFDAR ALI KHAN

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

59000104

59000215

59000065

59000198

59000084

59000056

59000014

59000083

59000023

59000169

59000030

59000057

59000039

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

OKARA

OKARA

RAWALPINDI

LODHRAN

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (PLANT PATHOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

10 Case #  14F2016

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

30

31

32

MARYAM NOREEN

MUHAMMAD ASIF AKRAM

SABA AFZAL

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD JUNAID

MUHAMMAD AKRAM BASRI

AKRAM ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ALLAH LOAK

KHUDA BUX

18

19

20

21

22

59000127

59000114

59000034

59000164

59000146

GUJRANWALA

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

RANA SHAFAQAT ALI

SAHAR JAMEEL

ZUNERA ZAHEER

AWAIS AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

ZAHEER AHMAD LODHI

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ KHAN

1

2

3

4

59000050

59000059

59000087

59000093

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

MIANWALI

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


