# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (PLANT PATHOLOGY) - (BS-17)

Department: <u>AGRICULTURE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 14F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	59000096	1	SIDRA MERAJ MERAJ DIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	59000165	2	MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ ZAHUR UL HAQ	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	59000012	3	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	59000008	4	MUHAMMAD EHETISHAM-UL-HAQ MUHAMMAD ANWAR-UL-HAQ	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	59000003	5	HALIMA QUDSIA MUHAMMAD ABRAR HUSSAIN	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	59000099	6	AYESHA BIBI (Selected against ABDUL MAJID	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	59000149	7	SUMERA NAZ (Selected against MUHAMMAD ILYAS	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	59000178	9	ALEENA MUSHTAQ (Selected agai MUSHTAQ AHMAD	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	59000175	10	AMNA FAYYAZ (Selected against FAYYAZ ASHRAF	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	59000192	11	SABA SAEED (Selected against MUHAMMAD SAEED	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	59000052	12	AIMAN SATTAR TARIQ SATTAR	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	59000068	13	RUQEYAH ABDUL MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED ABDUL AZIZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	59000091	14	YASIR ALI MURAD ALI	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	59000032	15	SHAGUFTA BIBI ZAFAR AMIR	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (PLANT PATHOLOGY) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>AGRICULTURE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 14F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	59000104	16	HAFIZ TASSAWAR ABBAS KHADIM HUSSAIN BALOUCH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	59000215	17	SEHRISH SABA MUHAMMAD IKRAM QURESHI	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	59000065	19	HUMERA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	59000198	20	AMNA IKRAM CH. IKRAM UL HAQ	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	59000084	21	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD PERVEZ MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	59000056	22	MUHAMMAD FIAZ MUKHTAR AHMAD	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	59000014	23	IQRA ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	59000083	24	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	59000023	25	MAMOONA ASIF ASIF ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	59000169	26	KHUSHBOO JAVAID JAVAID HASAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	59000030	27	HUMAIRA BATOOL MUHAMMAD ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	59000057	28	HINA SAFDAR SAFDAR ALI KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	59000039	29	AMMARA KANWAL MUSHTAQ AHMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (PLANT PATHOLOGY) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: AGRICULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 <u>Case # 14F2016</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	59000127	30	MARYAM NOREEN MUHAMMAD AKRAM BASRI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
19	59000114	31	MUHAMMAD ASIF AKRAM AKRAM ALI	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
20	59000034	32	SABA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
21	59000164		ABDUL SATTAR ALLAH LOAK	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	59000146		MUHAMMAD JUNAID KHUDA BUX	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	59000050	RANA SHAFAQAT ALI MUHAMMAD SADIQ	FAISALABAD	FAIL		
2	59000059	SAHAR JAMEEL MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	NAROWAL	FAIL		
3	59000087	ZUNERA ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMAD LODHI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	FAIL		
4	59000093	AWAIS AHMED KHAN MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ KHAN	MIANWALI	FAIL		

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.